PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Paul Schnackenberg	12/05/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gen-Tran Corporation	
Street Address:	1335 Ridgeland Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11888439	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-456-8400
Email: teaneyd@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DougTeaney

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081835.020005	
	B 4 B 7	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas B. Teaney

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020236 FRAME: 0155

500418695

X40.00

ASSIGNMENT

GREENBERG TRAURIG

CHICAGO IP OFFICE 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE SUITE 2400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 (312) 456-8400

81835.020065 - F001

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Paul Schnackenberg 3850 Still Road Cumming, GA 30041-9032

hereby assign, transfer and sets over, to:

Gen-Tran Corporation 1335 Ridgeland Parkway Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30004

(Hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), their entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

Traffic Signal Transfer Switch with Housing Constructions

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on

07/31/07, Serial No. 11/888,439

and all of their rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) a execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

(4) ASSIGNORS hereby grant to to insert on this instrument any further	the law firm of GRI identification which	EENBERG TRAURIG o n may be necessary o	f Chicago, Illinois, au r desirable for purpo	ithority and power ises of recordation
in the United States Patent Office or the	Patent Office of any	foreign country.	1.	
Date /2/5/07	Name of Inventor	Tank Achn	actorberg	(Seal)
		Paul Schnackenber	90	
The execution by the inventor(s) should l States, it should preferably be signed before a Unite	oe witnessed by at least and States Consul. Witness	one witness who signs hen	e. If this Assignment is sig	ined outside the United

CHI 56823366v1 10/12/2007

RECORDED: 12/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 020236 FRAME: 0156